JUN.17.2004	2:18PM	ARMSTRONG	LEGAL

NO.151	P 2
110.101	

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Patent and Trademark Offic
DMB No, 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS POB/REV03 PATENTS Tab settings + + * V V To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 Richard D. Stackenwalt 2 2	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings Image: The product of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 Richard D. Stackenwalt 2	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard D. Stackenwalt	v v v v
Richard D. Stackenwalt	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Guillaume Martin	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: <u>Armstrong World Industries, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address: Legal Group - B701
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
凶 Assignment	Street Address: 2500 Columbia Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	P. O. Box 3001
□ Other	City: Lancaster State: PA ZIP; 17604
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/802,620	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	rd? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Name: Armstrong World Industries, Inc.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armstrong World Industries, Inc. 7 Internal Address: Legal Group - B701	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armstrong World Industries, Inc. 7 Internal Address: Legal Group - B701	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: 7 Name: Armstrong World Industries, Inc. 7 Internal Address: Legal Group - B701 Street Address: 2500 Columbia Avenue 8 P. O. Box 3001 State: PA ZIP: 17604	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 012400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: 7 Name: Armstrong World Industries, Inc. 7 Internal Address: Legal Group - B701 7 Street Address: 2500 Columbia Avenue 8 P. O. Box 3001 State: PA City: Lancaster State: PA	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 012400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE



We, Richard D. Stackenwalt of Dallastown; Eric Krantz-Lilienthal of

Lancaster, both Commonwealth of Penneylvania; and Guillaume Martin of Paris, France

have invented a new and useful Improvement in Panel Structures and Mounting Therefore

______for which on <u>______for a state 17, 2004</u>

we____executed an application for United States Letters Patent.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to._us___ by Armstrong World Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at Lancaster, Pennsylvania, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said Armstrong World Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) for the United States and all countries foreign thereto, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all countries foreign thereto and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. <u>We</u> covenant that <u>we are</u>, the lawful owners of the invention and application above mentioned, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or sell the said invention, and that we have the full right to make this assignment, and agree that we will communicate to said assignce or its representatives any facts known to <u>us</u> respecting said invention, and will, upon request, testify in any interference proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything which in the opinion of said assignee or its attorneys may be reasonably required to aid said assignee to obtain full protection for said invention.

Executed <u>April 2 and April 8, 2004</u>	- 000 00
2	
	Richapu D. Stackenwält (SEAL)
	Eric Krantz-Lilignthal (SEAL)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)	La ins
ss.	Guillaume Martin
County of Lancaster	
La sur a	

Before me, a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared Richard D. Stackenwalt and

Eric Krantz-Lilienthal

known to me to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be <u>their</u> act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this	8th	day of	April	, \$X\$X	2004
		Luite	1 Vi	und i	
		- function of	Notary Public		×
			NOTARIAL BEAL A. HARNISH, Not	arv Public 🚺 🧮	
		My Com	ister, Lancaster Co mission Expires O	ct. 2, 2006	

PATENT REEL: 014744 FRAME: 0685 Before me personally appeared GUILLAUME MARTIN known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge it to be his act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 2nd day of <u>April</u>, 2004.

Me Patrick Aziza



RECORDED: 06/17/2004